S Winston-Salem

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Works Committee

Council Member Jeff MacIntosh, Chair Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke, Vice Chair Council Member John Larson Council Member Annette Scippio

Tuesday, June 13, 2023

2:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

\mathbf{C}	CONSENT AGENDA
•	COMBENT AGENDA

C-1. <u>23-0142</u> Ordinance Designating On-Street Handicap Parking Space at 926 West Fourth Street (Northwest Ward).

Attachments: CARF - Handicap Parking Space 926 W. Fourth Street

ORD - Handicap Parking Space 926 W. Fourth Street

MAP - Handicap Parking Space 926 W. Fourth Street

C-2. 23-0149 Information on the American Association for Retired Persons (AARP) Walking Audits in the East Ward.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>INFO - AARP Walking Audit</u>

C-3. 23-0118 Approval of the Public Works Committee Summary of Minutes, May 9, 2023.

<u>Attachments:</u> Summary of Minutes May 9-2023

G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1. 23-0145

Resolution Fixing the Date for Public Hearing on a Petition for the Voluntary Annexation of Approximately 26.118 Acres located west of the confluence of Brookberry Farm Circle and Rosewind Lane. The project is known as Brookberry Farm, Phase 8 (West Ward) – Petition of Brookberry Farm, LLC.

<u>Attachments:</u> CARF - Brookberry Farm Phase 8

RES - Fixing PH Date for Annexing - Brookberry Farm Phase 8

ORD - Ordinance Extending The Corporate Limits - Brookberry

RES - Resolution Amending City Map - Brookberry Farm Phase

<u>INFO - Survey Map - Brookberry Farm Phase 8</u>

MAP - Aerial - Brookberry Farm Phase 8

MAP - No Aerial - Brookberry Farm Phase 8

Summary Sheet Budget - VII Brookberry Farm Phase 8 - signed

INFO - Summary Sheets MISSING BUDGET - Brookberry Farm

INFO - Summary Sheets - Brookberry Farm Phase 8

INFO - Application - Brookberry Farm Phase 8.pdf

Presentation - PublicWorks BrookberryFarm 061322

G-2. 23-0143

Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Approve a One-Year Extension to the Contract with Transdev Services Inc. - \$352,824

<u>Attachments:</u> CARF - Transdev Contract Extension

RES - Transdev Contract Extension

G-3. 23-0144

Resolution Ratifying the Authorization of an Application with the Federal Highway Administration for funding through a Competitive Community Charging and Fueling Grant for Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations in the City.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>CARF - Community Charging Program</u>

RES - Community Charging Program

ADJOURNMENT